
2025-2026 University of Texas at Tyler Women's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-3   Conf: 0-0   Home: 3-2   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 1-0
vs National Ranked: 6-3   vs Regional Ranked: 6-3   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Antonio Ortega, Maria 7-2 7-2 0-0 0-0 – 1-1 4-1 – 1-0 1-0 W 2 7-2 0-0 0-0
Bancarel, Yona 5-2 5-2 0-0 0-0 5-2 – – – – – L 1 5-2 0-0 0-0
Castellanos, Paula 4-3 4-3 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 1-1 3-1 – L 1 4-3 0-0 0-0
Di Leonardo, Claudia 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-2 L 4 1-6 0-0 0-0
Gorzny, Natalia 5-2 5-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 4-2 – – – – W 2 5-2 0-0 0-0
Moraes, Luisa 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-0 – – – 1-0 – 2-1 L 1 3-1 0-0 0-0
Pugh, Sabrina 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Rodier, Carla 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 2-3 – – L 4 2-4 0-0 0-0
Ryan, Emily 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Zhang, Hailey 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 – – – W 3 3-0 0-0 0-0
Total 32-20 32-20 0-0 0-0 7-2 6-3 5-4 4-5 5-3 5-3 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .615 .615 .000 .000 .778 .667 .556 .444 .625 .625 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Di Leonardo, Claudia/Bancarel, Yona 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 – – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Di Leonardo, Claudia/Castellanos, Paula 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 3-3 L 3 3-4 0-0 0-0
Gorzny, Natalia/Bancarel, Yona 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-5 – – L 1 3-5 0-0 0-0
Moraes, Luisa/Castellanos, Paula 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Rodier, Carla/Di Leonardo, Claudia 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Rodier, Carla/Antonio Ortega, Maria 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 – 3-3 – L 2 3-3 0-0 0-0
Rodier, Carla/Zhang, Hailey 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 – W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Ryan, Emily/Pugh, Sabrina 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Zhang, Hailey/Castellanos, Paula 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Total 12-15 12-15 0-0 0-0 3-6 4-5 5-4 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .444 .444 .000 .000 .333 .444 .556 – – .000 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Bancarel, Yona 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-6 – – L 1 3-6 0-0 0-0
Castellanos, Paula 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-0 – 0-1 4-4 L 4 4-5 0-0 0-0
Di Leonardo, Claudia 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 3-3 L 4 3-6 0-0 0-0
Gorzny, Natalia 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-5 – – L 1 3-5 0-0 0-0
Moraes, Luisa 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Antonio Ortega, Maria 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 – 3-3 – L 2 3-3 0-0 0-0
Pugh, Sabrina 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Rodier, Carla 4-4 4-4 0-0 0-0 – 4-4 – L 2 4-4 0-0 0-0
Ryan, Emily 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Zhang, Hailey 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 – 1-0 1-0 W 2 2-0 0-0 0-0
Total 12-15 12-15 0-0 0-0 3-6 4-5 5-4 – – 0-0 0-0
Percentage .444 .444 .000 .000 .333 .444 .556 – – .000 .000



2025-2026 University of Texas at Tyler Women's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region
2/5/26 at University of Central Oklahoma W 5-2 0-0 W L W W W W L L W
2/6/26 at Northeastern State University W 5-2 0-0 W W L L W W L W W
2/7/26 vs Southwest Baptist University W 6-1 0-0 W W L W W W W L W
2/20/26 HARDING UNIVERSITY W 6-1 0-0 L W W W W W L W W

2/21/26
SOUTHERN ARKANSAS
UNIVERSITY W 6-1 0-0 W W W W L W L W W

2/27/26 UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA L 1-6 0-0 W L L L L L L L L
2/28/26 UNIVERSITY OF WEST ALABAMA L 2-4 0-0 W L L L u L W W L

3/1/26
AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT
MONTGOMERY W 4-2 0-0 W W W L W u W L L

3/6/26 at Mississippi College L 2-5 0-0 L W W L L L L L L


